PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAYER MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	10/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEAP FROGG, LLC	
Street Address:	2591 B 3/4 Road, Suite 200	
City:	Grand Junction	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12499473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023826000
Email: rricks@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (MAIN)

Address Line 1: ONE ARIZONA CENTER, 400 E VAN BUREN ST

Address Line 2: RYAN RICKS

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55270.0100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan Ricks

Total Attachments: 2

source=552700100ASN3#page1.tif source=552700100ASN3#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0934 .H \$40.00 12439

500930856

ASSIGNMENT

PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Mayer Medical Technologies, Inc., (herein after ASSIGNOR) a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Colorado having its principal place of business and mailing address at 2591 B ¾ Road, Suite 200, Grand Junction, Colorado, 81503, acquired an ownership interest to a patent application entitled Foot Compression System assigned Application Serial No. 61/078,847 in an Assignment recorded on August 26, 2008 at real/frame 021444/0156;

AND WHEREAS, Leap Frogg, L.L.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Colorado having its principal place of business and mailing address at 2591 B ¾ Road, Suite 200, Grand Junction, Colorado, 81503, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said application to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing

1

9220323.1

PATENT REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0935 and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

MAYER MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:	Man	Her.	
	Matthew J. Mayer		

STATE OF	Choraso	.)
County of	MESA) ss.)

On this 21 day of October, 2008, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Matthew J. Mayer, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public



My Commission Expires 01/03/2009

9220323.1

RECORDED: 08/06/2009

PAT

PATENT REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0936